
SITE: faMfHfadO 
BREAK: KM 
OTHER: 

{In Archive} Re: NBH Enhancement H 
Matt Schweisberg to: Cynthia Catri 09/27/2010 11:46 AM 
Cc: Ann Williams, Dave Dickerson 
This message is digitally signed. 

Archive: This message is being viewed in an archive. 

1 have a call into Mike to speak with him about this and get us on the same page. 

Matt 

Cynthia Catri •Ann/Matt Let me know if you want to see any ofthe i.;." 09/27/2010 06:07:03 AM 

From: Cynthia Catri/Rl/USEP A/US 

To: Ann Williams/Rl/USEPA/US@EPA, Matt Schweisberg/Rl/USEPA/US@EPA 

Cc: , Dave Dickerson/Rl/USEPA/US@EPA 

Date: 09/27/2010 06:07 AM 

Subject: NBH Enhancement 


Ann/Matt 

Let me know if you want to see any ofthe info Mike mentions below. , 

-—Forwarded by Cynthia Catri/Rl/USEP A/US on 09/27/2010 06:03 AM 

To; "Craffey, Paul (DEP)" <Paul.Craffey@state.ma.us>, "Logan, John (FWE)" <John.Logan@state.ma.us>, 

"Coyne, Joseph (DEP)" <Joseph.Coyne@state.ma.us>, "Kristin Decas" <kristin.decas@newbedford-ma.gov>, 

"Ford, Kathryn (FWE)" <Kathryn.Ford@state.ma.us>, "Benjamin Bryant" <Bryant@savebuzzardsbay.org>, Dave 

Dickerson/Rl/USEPA/US@EPA, ElaineT Stanley/Rl/USEPA/US@EPA, Cynthia Catri/Rl/USEPA/US@EPA, 

"Chet Myers" <cmyers@apexcos.com>, "Jay Borkland" <jborkland@apexcos.com>, "Janik, David (DEP)" 

<David.Janik@state.ma.us>, "Cebula, Ellen (SEAPORT)" <Ellen.Cebula@state.ma.us>, "Christopher Boelke" 

<Christopher.Boelke@noaa.gov>, <SNilson@CLEengineering.com>, "Elisa, Louis (SEAPORT)" 

<Louis.Elisa@state.ma.us>, <BCLOUTIER@STEAMSHIPAUTHORITY.com>, "Driscoll, Michael (DCR)" 

<Michael.Driscoll@state.ma.us>, <KELLOGG@SAVEBUZZARDSBAY.ORG>, "Ford, Kathryn (FWE)" 

<Kathryn.Ford@state.ma.us>, <MNIEMlEC@NIEMiECMARTNE.COM>, "Kevin Mclaughlin" 

<Kevin@Fairhavenshipyard.com>, "Weinberg, Philip (DEP)" <Philip.Weinberg@state.ma.us>, 

<TBecica@verizon.net>, <WarrenShellfish@verizon.net>, <Info@MobyDickMarina.com>, "Anthes-Washburn, 

Edward (SEAPORT)" <Edward.Anthes-Washbum@state.ma.us>, <jonah.mikutowicz@agmmarine.com>, 

<john.mikutowicz@agmmarine.com>, <LTNBERGMARTNE@COMCASf.NET>, "Feeney, Eileen (FWE)" 

<Eileen.Feeney@state.ma.us>, <PierreB@maritimeintemational.org>, "Boeri, Robert (EEA)" 

<Robert.Boeri@state.ma.us>, "Bill Roth" <broth@fairhaven-ma.gov> 

From: "Keegan, Michael F NAE" <Michael.F.Keegan@usace.army.mil> 

Date: 09/24/2010 07:51AM 

Cc: "Weinberg, Philip (DEP)" <Philip.Weinberg@state.ma.us> 

Subject: RE: Next Navigational Dredging Meeting Thursday, September 30, 2010 


Unfortunately I will be unable to attend the meeting since I have to speak at 
a public meeting being held in Bridgeport, CT starting at 5:00 pm. There 
wouldn't be enough time to get from New Bedford to Bridgeport to make the 
meeting. 

There are few things that we are working on that I'll provide for the group 

info.. We met with the USCG and the City to discuss the proposed South 
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terminal. There are a couple of concerns that we raised/identified. 

We indicated that there can be no blocking ofthe roadway that allows us 
access to the hurricane barrier. Moving things across the roadway is fine 
but any fencing or placement of material on the roadway is not acceptable. 
We have been working with Chet from Apex to make sure that the proposed 
dredging will not impact the hurricane barrier. I currently have our 
geotechnical folks reviewing the proposed plan and cross section to make sure 
that we are comfortable that the proposed dredging will not impact the 
barrier revetment. We still need a determination form USEPA as to whether 
they consider this proposed terminal to be part ofthe SER. Until we are 
notified of that determination, our position is Corps and State permitting 
will be required for this facility. 

We have conducted benthic sampling in the harbor as part of our Environmental 
Assessment ofthe proposed maintenance dredging ofthe Federal project. We 
have also provided the City a draft economic analysis that examined what 
channels that require dredging still have the commercial shipping that 
justifies maintenance of those channels. If you haven't been provided a copy 
of that economic document and are interested in looking at it please let me 
know and I'll get it to you. 

If there are any questions for me please let me know and I'll try and provide 
answers prior to the meeting on the 30th. Thanks. 

Mike 

Original Message 
From: Craffey, Paul (DEP) rmailto:Paul.Craffev@state.ma.us1 
Sent: Thursday, September 23, 2010 1:27 PM 
To: Craffey, Paul (DEP); Logan, John (FWE); Coyne, Joseph (DEP); 'Kristin 
Decas'; 'Ford, Kathryn (FWE)'; Keegan, Michael F NAE; 'Benjamin Bryant'; 
'dickerson.dave@epamail.epa.gov'; 'stanley.elainet@epamail.epa.gov'; 
'Catri.Cynthia@epamail.epa.gov'; 'Chet Myers'; 'Jay Borkland'; Janik, David 
(DEP); Cebula, Ellen (SEAPORT); 'Christopher Boelke'; 
'SNilson@CLEengineering.com'; 'Elisa, Louis (SEAPORT)'; 
'BCLOUTIER@STEAMSHIPAUTHORITY.com'; Driscoll, Michael (DCR); 
'KELL0GG@SAVEBUZZARDSBAY.ORG'; Ford, Kathryn (FWE); 
'MNIEMIEC@NIEMIECMAR1NE.COM'; 'Kevin Mclaughlin'; Weinberg, Philip (DEP); 
'TBecica@verizon.net'; 'WarrenShellfish@verizon.net'; 
'Info@MobyDickMarina.com'; Anthes-Washburn, Edward (SEAPORT);' 
'jonah.mikutowicz@agmmarine.com'; 'john.mikutowicz@agmmarine.com'; 
'LINBERGMARINE@COMCAST.NET'; Feeney, Eileen (FWE); 
'PierreB@maritimeintemational.org'; Boeri, Robert (EEA); 'Bill Roth' 
Cc: Weinberg, Philip (DEP) 
Subject: Next Navigational Dredging Meeting Thursday, September 30, 2010 

The next Navigational Dredging meeting scheduled for Thursday, September 304, 
2010 at 1:00 PM at City Hall in Conference Room 314. New Bedford City Hall 
is at 133 Williams St. 

An agenda is attached. If you cannot attend let me know. Thanks 
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